

## **Bid Notice Abstract**

## **Request for Quotation (RFQ)**

Reference Number 9643537

Procuring Entity CITY OF LAOAG, ILOCOS NORTE

Title Cost of Labor and Materials for the replacement of defective part of Reverse Osmosis of Hemodialysis Unit

Area of Delivery Ilocos Norte

Solicitation Number:	2023-010-E	Status Active	
Trade Agreement:	Implementing Rules and Regulations		
Procurement Mode:	Negotiated Procurement - Small Value Procurement (Sec. 53.9)	Associated Components	1
Classification:	Goods	Bid Supplements	0
Category:	General Repair and Maintenance Services		
Approved Budget for the Contract:	PHP 162,300.00	Document Request List	0
Delivery Period:	15 Day/s		
Client Agency:		Date Published	06/04/2023
Contact Person:	JOVYLYN P LUCAS		
	BAC Secretariat Chairman Laoag City Hall Laoag City Ilocos Norte	Last Updated / Time	06/04/2023 00:00 AM
	Philippines 2900 63-77-7720001 Ext.217	Closing Date / Time	13/04/2023 14:00 PM
	jovyplucas@gmail.com		

## Description

QTY. Unit DESCRIPTION

1 lot Cost of Labor and Materials for the replacement of defective parts of REVERSE OSMOSIS (Water Treatment System of Hemodialysis Unit)

Parts to be Replaced:

- 1. 1 pc RO Membrane 4040
- 2. 1 set Automatic Pump Controller
- 3. 2 pcs Radar Switch
- 4. 1 pc Pressure Oil Gauge 150 psi
- 5. 3 sets Rebedding of Pre-Treatment Filters

( Multimedia'Activated Carbon and

Water Softener)

- 6. 1 pc Mechanical Floater Valve 1"
- 7. 1 lot Rewiring of Control Panel
- 8. 1 set MD40 Pump for Reprocessing Machine

Labor

Work to be done: Replacement of Defective Parts

Line Items

Item No.	Product/Service Name	Description	Quantity	UOM	Budget (PHP)
1	Labor & materials	for defective parts of Reverse Osmosis of Hemodialysis Unit	1	Lot	162,300.00

Created by JOVYLYN P LUCAS

**Date Created** 05/04/2023

The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the contact person/s of the concerned party.

© 2004-2023 DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.

Help | Contact Us | Sitemap